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pledge of real or personal property of the district, subject to the 
direction contained in the reiolution by voting, as may be agreed 
upon, not prohibited by law; or they may issue bonds of such 
high school district to the amount and aceording to the direc-
tions authorized by such resolution and scll same for the pur-
pose of raising money for the object stated therein. Any bond 
or other obligation so issued by any high school district board in 
conformity to the provisions of this act, shall be valid claims 
against the high school district authorizing the same. 

6. The proceeds of the sale of such bonds or obligations shall 
be paid into the high school treasury and be expended only for 
the purpose for which the same were voted. After any such 
bonds or obligations have been issued, no power shall exist to re-
seind or reconsider any such vote or obstruct the collection of 
such tax. 

7. The purchase of the high school site and the erection of a 
high school building, when authorized as provided in this act, 
shall be conducted by the high school board. 

SEcTioN 2. All acts and parts of acts conflicting with the pro-
visions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1913. 

No. 20, A.] 	 [Published March 24, 1913. 

CHAPTER 17. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin memorial park com- 

mission a sum of money therein named. 

Th.e. people of the State of Wiseon.sin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the Wisconsin niemor-
ial park commission out of any money in the treasury not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of two thousand dollars, said sum to 
be expended by said commission for the improvement of me-
morial park. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1913. 


